

Legal notice fergacom.es

FERGACOM CONVEYOR, 5.L, with CIF: B-73790906, and located at Calle Castillo Los Moros 1, Polig ind Base 2000

LORQUÍ (MURCIA)*** is the owner of the website www.fergacom.es This LEGAL NOTICE is intended to regulate the access and use, and in general, the relationship between this Portal (hereinafter WEBSITE) accessible to the Internet address www.fergacom .es and users of the WEBSITE (in

USERS forward). Any access to this site implies the express acceptance of the general and specific conditions of use of

www.fergacom.es: these conditions may be modified by the owner at any time and without notice.

1-General terms of use

These general conditions regulate the use and access to the website www.fergacom.es, the purpose of which is to inform the user who browses this website of all the services offered by FERGACOM CONVEYOR, SL in the one of its varieties.

FERGACOM CONVEYOR, SL will take all the necessary measures within its reach to prevent any type of behavior contrary to Spanish law and will cooperate as far as possible with the corresponding authorities in the identification of the person or persons who could be responsible for

breach of these terms and conditions.

2-Data protection. Privacy Policy.

In order to facilitate the rapid and efficient development of the relationship between www.fergacom.es and the USERS, through this notice we guarantee the confidentiality of the services in accordance with legal requirements and inform about its personal data protection policy. nature so that USERS freely and voluntarily determine whether they wish to provide www.fergacom.es with their personal data through the electronic form.

These data will be used exclusively to be able to inform users who request it through said form on our services, as well as the data provided for the registration and purchase of products used exclusively to carry out the commercial action requested (purchase) by the user. .

www.fergacom.es guarantees the confidentiality of personal data provided by USERS and their automated processing in accordance with current legislation on the protection of personal data (Organic Law 15/99 of December 13 on the Protection of Personal Data, Royal Decree 994 /1999, of June 11, which approves the Regulation on security measures for automated files containing personal data, as well as all applicable regulations in this regard).

CONVEYOR FERGACOM, SL Safety systems have been implemented to prevent



access to unauthorized persons. Users will be responsible for all veracity of the data provided to FERGACOM CONVEYOR. CONVEYOR S.LY FERGACOM, SL. which reserves the right to exclude from the services provided any user who has provided us with false information

Despite this, the USER must bear in mind that Internet security measures are not completely safe.

The personal data collected will be subject to automated processing.

The answers to the questions about personal data that are indicated in the Forms with an asterisk () are mandatory.

ferg@co

www.fergacom.es may modify these security and privacy measures to adapt to new legislation and jurisprudence.

Answers to questions about personal data that appear indicated in the forms

with an asterisk (") are mandatory. www.fergacom.es may modify these security and privacy measures to adapt them to the

legislative and jurisprudential developments.

USERS may exercise the rights of access, cancellation, rectification and opposition to the processing, use

and transfer of your data by communication addressed to FERGACOM CONVEYOR. 5.L. with CIF: B-73796906. And located in Calle Castillo Los Moros 1 Polig. Ind Base 2000/San Martin 30564 Lorqul MURCIA

www.fergacom.es will not transfer the personal data of USERS collected through the WEBSITE to third parties without the express consent of the USER.

The USER accepts that the information of his personal data will be used when required by the

Competent administrative authorities or by court order.

3-Responsibility

CONVEYOR FERGACOM, SL Apart from what is expressly recognized in these general conditions, it is not responsible for any computer damage that may be caused to the user, for reasons beyond their control, or for any other type of damage, which could be caused by Internet network viruses. .

CONVEYOR FERGACOM, SL is not responsible for occasional damages that may be caused by the lack of



availability of the page or continuity of www.fergacom.es By accepting the conditions of use and privacy, any user who uses the services and information contained in this website is responsible for the use that may be made of them.

The user is obliged to indemnify FERGACOM CONVEYOR, SL for any loss or damage that may

cause, of the misuse of www.fergacom.es, thus violating these general conditions and current regulations.

4- Express submission

Any conflict generated between FERGACOM CONVEYOR, SL and users of www.fergacom.es, will be resolved in the courts of Murcia.